

Reff: STGFC4.25

EU Declaration of Conformity (Food Contact Materials)

Reference: SGS Test Report No.: TAOHL25002884701

Date of issue: 15 April 2025

Legal Manufacturer: Sterimax Global Ltd

Product: Disposable Nitrile Gloves – Teknik/Gallant Blue – all varieties

Sterimax Global Ltd hereby declares that the product described above is manufactured in accordance with the following regulations and standards relevant to food contact materials:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments (EU) 2020/1245, (EU) 2023/1442, and (EU) 2023/1627
- EN 1186: Test methods for overall migration in food simulants

Based on the test results from SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., Test Report No. TAOHL25002884701 dated 15/4/2025, the above product complies with the applicable requirements for overall migration, specific migration of heavy metals, primary aromatic amines, bisphenol A, phthalates, and other relevant substances. The materials are suitable for contact with all types of food under normal and foreseeable conditions of use.

Sterimax Global Ltd assumes responsibility for the conformity of the product with the relevant EU legislation.

Signed on behalf of Sterimax Global Ltd:

Date Authorised

08/05/2025

Title of Signatory:

Matthew Wilson



Commercial Lead